

13 M A C T 97/22

MANJU AND ANR Vs. GURMEET SINGH AND ORS

09.10.2023

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. S. S. Yadav, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. R. P. Mathur, Ld. counsel for R3.
None for R4.
Proxy counsel for R5.

Vide order dated 25.07.2023, application under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC filed by the petitioners was allowed whereby the driver, owner and insurer of offending vehicle no.DL-8CAW-2894 was arrayed as respondents in this petition.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that the driver namely Gaurav and owner namely Hans Raj Daksh, both of them have died.

Last opportunity is granted to petitioner to file the amended memo of parties in terms of order dated 25.07.2023 on NDOH.

Put up on **31.10.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.10.2023